#### 900229224 07/24/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Equable Ascent Financial, LLC		107/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hilco Trading, LLC
Street Address:	One Northbrook Place, 5 Revere Drive, Suite 206
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3161517	HILCO RECEIVABLES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3129843150 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-984-3100

Email: trademarks@bfkn.com Correspondent Name: Wendi E. Sloane

Address Line 1: 200 W. Madison Street, Suite 3900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HILC-0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendi E. Sloane
Signature:	/Wendi E. Sloane/

REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0315

**TRADEMARK** 

900229224

Date:	07/24/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=HILC-0000 Assignment of Tradema source=HILC-0000 Assignment of Tradema source=HILC-0000 Assignment of Tradema	rk#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0316

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Equable Ascent Financial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 1120 W. Lake Cook Road, Suite B, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark described in Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademark"), free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances other than the security interest granted to The Patriot Group, LLC executed 9/10/2007 and recorded at the PTO on 9/17/2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3622/0109.

WHEREAS, Hilco Trading, LLC, with an address at One Northbrook Place, 5 Revere Drive, Suite 206, Northbrook, Illinois ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark and any registrations and applications for registration thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark and any registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including but not limited to the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made;

**AND**, Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts, at Assignee's expense, that shall be reasonably required in order for Assignee to secure such rights.

783826\_1.DOCX

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0317

of	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment, this 3'd day
	Equable Ascent Financial, LLC
	By: Staphen J. aug
	Name: Stranger Tr Whyn
	Title: General Curst

773553\_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0318